
2024-2025 University of the Pacific Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-19   Conf: 9-11   Home: 8-8   Away: 4-9   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Elliott, Elizabeth 30-29 803 26.8 166-284 .585 0-0 .000 95-147 .646 82 111 193 6.4 97 5 33 85 10 26 427 14.2
24 Smith, Liz 34-34 1178 34.6 152-391 .389 50-165 .303 125-157 .796 9 112 121 3.6 81 1 118 92 4 86 479 14.1
03 James, Anaya 34-34 1099 32.3 165-421 .392 42-123 .341 53-69 .768 22 101 123 3.6 80 2 158 111 18 75 425 12.5
09 Radocaj, Marina 34-30 704 20.7 70-153 .458 0-6 .000 43-64 .672 36 76 112 3.3 66 1 36 59 32 21 183 5.4
25 Glazier, Lauren 30-0 455 15.2 73-202 .361 0-4 .000 8-16 .500 15 51 66 2.2 48 1 15 38 26 15 154 5.1
10 Ward, Sydney 34-34 967 28.4 55-153 .359 5-30 .167 49-64 .766 63 125 188 5.5 79 3 50 59 41 45 164 4.8
21 Nestorov, Daria 29-2 399 13.8 44-106 .415 18-44 .409 16-17 .941 4 22 26 0.9 33 0 32 46 0 16 122 4.2
15 Lowery, Nyah 34-0 653 19.2 55-165 .333 23-91 .253 5-13 .385 23 50 73 2.1 68 2 20 41 7 33 138 4.1
22 Kent, Jamie 22-4 272 12.4 31-81 .383 1-11 .091 7-15 .467 34 50 84 3.8 27 0 11 20 4 10 70 3.2
05 Szabo, Stella 22-2 198 9.0 11-44 .250 5-31 .161 3-4 .750 12 12 24 1.1 15 0 5 10 0 3 30 1.4
11 Anderegg, Luisa 13-1 112 8.6 4-24 .167 1-12 .083 1-2 .500 5 6 11 0.8 5 0 9 8 0 0 10 0.8
32 Fautua, Tyla 21-0 135 6.4 6-27 .222 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 9 9 18 0.9 16 0 5 10 6 3 13 0.6
Total 34 6975 205.1 832-2051 .406 145-517 .280 406-570 .712 414 793 1207 35.5 615 15 492 598 148 333 2215 65.15
Opponents 34 6975 205.1 784-1969 .398 209-623 .335 471-637 .739 440 882 1322 38.9 617 18 456 667 77 313 2248 66.12

Team Statistics Pacific OPP
SCORING 2215 2248
    Points Per Game 65.1 66.1
    Scoring Margin -1.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 832-2051 784-1969
    Field Goal Pct .406 .398
3 POINT FG-ATT 145-517 209-623
    3PT FG Pct .280 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 4.3 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 406-570 471-637
    FT Pct .712 .739
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 13.9
REBOUNDS 1207 1322
    Rebounds Per Game 35.5 38.9
    Rebounds Margin -3.4 –
ASSISTS 492 456
    Assists Per Game 14.5 13.4
TURNOVERS 598 667
    Turnovers Per Game 17.6 19.6
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 333 313
    Steals Per Game 9.8 9.2
BLOCKS 148 77
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 2.3
ATTENDANCE 11,337 11,863
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-709 13-913
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-828

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Pacific 531 484 548 612 0 0 2215
Opponents 525 476 596 604 0 0 2248

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 STANISLAUS ST. W 87-47 2,505
11/07/24 at Washington L 50-81 1,717
11/15/24 LONG BEACH ST. W 81-65 551
11/17/24 NORTHERN ARIZ. L 63-68 522
11/20/24 at Columbia L 50-84 742
11/24/24 at Yale W 60-50 427
11/29/24 vs Lamar University L 54-69 167
11/30/24 vs Houston W 64-60 178

* 12/05/24 OREGON ST. W 66-63 511
12/07/24 CALIFORNIA L 66-74 819
12/15/24 at UC Santa Barbara L 50-63 444

* 12/21/24 at Portland L 71-84 623
* 12/28/24 SAINT MARY'S (CA) L 78-80 536
* 12/30/24 WASHINGTON ST. L 66-74 540
* 01/04/25 at San Diego W 72-66 173
* 01/09/25 SANTA CLARA W 75-64 614
* 01/11/25 at Saint Mary's (CA) L 44-64 411
* 01/16/25 LMU (CA) W 62-51 537
* 01/18/25 SAN FRANCISCO W 76-64 594
* 01/23/25 at Pepperdine W 58-43 165
* 01/25/25 OREGON ST. W 67-66 615
* 01/30/25 at Washington St. L 70-82 1,034
* 02/01/25 at Gonzaga L 64-68 5,328
* 02/06/25 at Santa Clara L 58-69 335
* 02/08/25 PEPPERDINE W 68-41 581
* 02/13/25 SAN DIEGO L 72-75 567
* 02/15/25 at San Francisco L 67-80 245
* 02/20/25 at LMU (CA) W 63-49 219
* 02/27/25 GONZAGA L 56-72 689
* 03/01/25 PORTLAND L 88-94 640

03/07/25 vs San Diego W 64-52 1,030
03/08/25 vs Saint Mary's (CA) W 74-59 1,258
03/09/25 vs Washington St. L 62-73 1,505
03/20/25 NEW MEXICO ST. L 49-54 516

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of the Pacific Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-11   Home: 6-5   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Smith, Liz 20-20 698 34.9 92-239 .385 29-102 .284 80-102 .784 5 68 73 3.7 45 1 61 49 3 55 293 14.7
03 James, Anaya 20-20 649 32.5 109-257 .424 28-77 .364 36-45 .800 16 52 68 3.4 48 1 94 54 9 42 282 14.1
14 Elliott, Elizabeth 16-15 459 28.7 88-148 .595 0-0 .000 47-70 .671 46 64 110 6.9 52 3 24 38 5 13 223 13.9
09 Radocaj, Marina 20-18 446 22.3 48-106 .453 0-5 .000 27-40 .675 24 45 69 3.5 39 1 17 36 17 13 123 6.2
10 Ward, Sydney 20-20 586 29.3 32-93 .344 3-17 .176 32-41 .780 33 69 102 5.1 46 2 28 34 24 29 99 5.0
22 Kent, Jamie 14-4 251 17.9 30-78 .385 1-11 .091 7-15 .467 31 45 76 5.4 25 0 10 16 3 8 68 4.9
21 Nestorov, Daria 18-2 271 15.1 32-77 .416 13-29 .448 10-11 .909 3 14 17 0.9 26 0 20 26 0 13 87 4.8
25 Glazier, Lauren 16-0 233 14.6 30-99 .303 0-2 .000 6-12 .500 9 23 32 2.0 20 0 9 20 10 8 66 4.1
15 Lowery, Nyah 20-0 385 19.3 33-99 .333 13-55 .236 1-5 .200 16 24 40 2.0 39 1 12 21 1 21 80 4.0
05 Szabo, Stella 10-0 58 5.8 4-19 .211 2-13 .154 2-2 1.000 3 4 7 0.7 5 0 1 3 0 1 12 1.2
32 Fautua, Tyla 12-0 60 5.0 3-17 .176 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 0.6 5 0 2 6 2 0 6 0.5
11 Anderegg, Luisa 6-1 29 4.8 1-8 .125 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.5 1 0 0 4 0 0 2 0.3
Total 20 4125 206.3 502-1240 .405 89-316 .282 248-343 .723 255 457 712 35.6 351 9 278 317 74 203 1341 67.05
Opponents 20 4125 206.3 473-1153 .410 125-390 .321 278-378 .735 252 532 784 39.2 354 13 273 381 44 168 1349 67.45

Team Statistics Pacific OPP
SCORING 1341 1349
    Points Per Game 67.1 67.5
    Scoring Margin -0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 502-1240 473-1153
    Field Goal Pct .405 .410
3 POINT FG-ATT 89-316 125-390
    3PT FG Pct .282 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 248-343 278-378
    FT Pct .723 .735
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 13.9
REBOUNDS 712 784
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 39.2
    Rebounds Margin -3.6 –
ASSISTS 278 273
    Assists Per Game 13.9 13.7
TURNOVERS 317 381
    Turnovers Per Game 15.9 19.1
    Turnovers Margin 3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 203 168
    Steals Per Game 10.2 8.4
BLOCKS 74 44
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.2
ATTENDANCE 6,424 8,533
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-584 9-948
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Pacific 311 298 333 359 40 1341
Opponents 311 285 351 355 47 1349

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 OREGON ST. W 66-63 511
12/21/24 at  Portland L 71-84 623
12/28/24 SAINT MARY'S (CA) L 78-80 536
12/30/24 WASHINGTON ST. L 66-74 540
01/04/25 at  San Diego W 72-66 173
01/09/25 SANTA CLARA W 75-64 614
01/11/25 at  Saint Mary's (CA) L 44-64 411
01/16/25 LMU (CA) W 62-51 537
01/18/25 SAN FRANCISCO W 76-64 594
01/23/25 at  Pepperdine W 58-43 165
01/25/25 OREGON ST. W 67-66 615
01/30/25 at  Washington St. L 70-82 1034
02/01/25 at  Gonzaga L 64-68 5328
02/06/25 at  Santa Clara L 58-69 335
02/08/25 PEPPERDINE W 68-41 581
02/13/25 SAN DIEGO L 72-75 567
02/15/25 at  San Francisco L 67-80 245
02/20/25 at  LMU (CA) W 63-49 219
02/27/25 GONZAGA L 56-72 689
03/01/25 PORTLAND L 88-94 640


